
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/31/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,212,561
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,323,189

3rd Payment 2,439,348
1 06/13/20 Sat $20,013,212 $8,575,316 $20,000,000 $15,900,000 1.260 3.4% 3.4% 4th Payment 2,561,316
2 06/17/20 Wed $18,487,574 $16,496,922 $22,000,000 $17,500,000 1.260 3.1% 6.4% 5th Payment 2,689,382
3 06/20/20 Sat $20,749,918 $25,649,843 $25,000,000 $19,600,000 1.273 3.5% 9.6% 6th Payment 2,823,851
4 06/24/20 Wed $18,992,320 $33,871,687 $33,000,000 $25,900,000 1.273 3.2% 12.5% 7th Payment 2,965,043
5 06/27/20 Sat $21,604,578 $42,613,201 $42,000,000 $33,500,000 1.255 3.6% 15.7% 8th Payment 3,113,295
6 07/01/20 Wed $19,949,412 $51,127,259 $51,000,000 $40,600,000 1.255 3.4% 18.5% 9th Payment 3,268,960
7 07/04/20 Sat $22,252,722 $60,576,023 $60,000,000 $47,800,000 1.254 3.7% 21.6% 10th Payment 3,432,408
8 07/08/20 Wed $20,502,906 $69,319,331 $69,000,000 $55,000,000 1.254 3.4% 24.3% 11th Payment 3,604,029
9 07/11/20 Sat $23,194,662 $78,263,023 $79,000,000 $63,800,000 1.239 3.9% 27.2% 12th Payment 3,784,230

10 07/15/20 Wed $21,359,176 $87,262,527 $87,000,000 $70,200,000 1.239 3.6% 29.8% 13th Payment 3,973,442
11 07/18/20 Sat $24,453,758 $97,093,433 $97,000,000 $78,700,000 1.233 4.1% 32.7% 14th Payment 4,172,114
12 07/22/20 Wed $22,875,778 $106,685,269 $106,000,000 $86,000,000 1.233 3.8% 35.3% 15th Payment 4,380,719
13 07/25/20 Sat $26,604,814 $116,215,963 $117,000,000 $96,200,000 1.216 4.5% 38.2% 16th Payment 4,599,755
14 07/29/20 Wed $26,263,738 $126,244,167 $126,000,000 $103,600,000 1.216 4.4% 40.9% 17th Payment 4,829,743

15 08/01/20 Sat $29,861,243 $136,801,594 $137,000,000 $112,900,000 1.213 5.0% 43.8% 18th Payment 5,071,230
16 08/05/20 Wed $27,797,934 $146,919,477 $147,000,000 $121,200,000 1.213 4.6% 46.4% 19th Payment 5,324,792
17 08/08/20 Sat $31,055,693 $158,223,117 $0 1.213 5.2% 49.2% 20th Payment 5,591,031
18 08/12/20 Wed $27,797,934 $168,341,000 $0 1.213 4.6% 51.6% 21st Payment 5,870,583
19 08/15/20 Sat $31,055,693 $179,644,641 $0 1.213 5.2% 54.1% 22nd Payment 6,164,112
20 08/19/20 Wed $27,797,934 $189,762,523 $0 1.213 4.6% 56.2% 23rd Payment 6,472,318
21 08/22/20 Sat $31,055,693 $201,066,164 $0 1.213 5.2% 58.5% 24th Payment 6,795,934
22 08/26/20 Wed $27,797,934 $211,184,046 $0 1.213 4.6% 60.4% 25th Payment 7,135,730
23 08/29/20 Sat $31,055,693 $222,487,687 $0 1.213 5.2% 62.5% 26th Payment 7,492,517
24 09/02/20 Wed $27,797,934 $232,605,569 $0 1.213 4.6% 64.2% 27th Payment 7,867,143
25 09/05/20 Sat $31,055,693 $243,909,210 $0 1.213 5.2% 66.1% 28th Payment 8,260,500
26 09/09/20 Wed $27,797,934 $254,027,092 $0 1.213 4.6% 67.6% 29th Payment 8,673,525
27 09/12/20 Sat $31,055,693 $265,330,733 $1,815,000,000 $1,496,300,000 1.213 5.2% 69.3% 30th Payment 9,107,201
28 09/16/20 Wed $27,797,934 $275,448,616 $1,870,000,000 $1,541,600,000 1.213 4.6% 70.7% Total 147,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $16,500,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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